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Date Opponent Site Time

Sat., Sept. 5 Simpson College Menomonie, Wis. 1 p.m.

Sat., Sept. 12 at Jamestown College Jamestown, ND 1 p.m.

Sat., Sept. 26 Eureka College Menomonie, Wis. 1 p.m.

Sat., Oct. 3 UW-River Falls* Menomonie, Wis. 1 p.m.

Homecoming

Sat., Oct. 10 at UW-Stevens Point* Stevens Point, Wis. 1 p.m.

Sat., Oct. 17 UW-Whitewater* Menomonie, Wis. 3 p.m.

Hall of Fame Game

Sat., Oct. 24 at UW-Eau Claire* Eau Claire, Wis. 1 p.m.

Sat., Oct. 31 at UW-La Crosse* La Crosse, Wis. 1 p.m.

Sat., Nov. 7 at UW-Platteville* Menomonie, Wis. 3 p.m.

Sat., Nov. 14 at UW-Oshkosh* Oshkosh, Wis. 2 p.m.

 *indicates WIAC contest









































































2
0

0
9

 W
is

co
ns

in
 I

nt
e
rc

o
ll
e
gi

at
e
 A

th
le

ti
c 

C
o
nf

e
re

nc
e
 F

o
o
tb

al
l 

S
ch

e
du

le

D
at

e
E
au

 C
la

ir
e

La
C

ro
ss

e
O

sh
ko

sh
P

la
tt

e
vi

ll
e

R
iv

e
r 

Fa
ll
s

S
te

ve
ns

 P
o
in

t
S

to
u
t

W
hi

te
w

at
e
r

S
ep

t.
 5

B
et

he
l (

TN
)

@
E.

 T
ex

as
 B

ap
tis

t
@

R
ip

on
B

ue
na

 V
is

ta
S

t.
 J

oh
n’

s
O

pe
n

S
im

ps
on

@
D

ic
ki

ns
on

7
 p

.m
.

1
1
 a

.m
.

1
:3

0
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

 1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
2
 p

.m
.

S
ep

t.
 1

2
@

S
t.

 J
oh

n’
s

Az
us

a 
Pa

ci
fic

O
pe

n
@

D
ub

uq
ue

O
pe

n
@

C
en

tr
al

@
Ja

m
es

to
w

n
M

id
la

nd
 L

ut
he

ra
n

1
 p

.m
.

 1
 p

.m
.

 6
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

 1
2
 p

.m
.

S
ep

t 
1
9

@
H

op
e

O
pe

n
H

un
tin

gd
on

@
Au

gu
st

an
a,

 IL
@

N
or

th
w

es
te

rn
@

M
is

so
ur

i S
&

T
O

pe
n

O
pe

n

1
 p

.m
.

TB
A

 6
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

 1
 p

.m

S
ep

t.
 2

6
O

pe
n

M
is

so
ur

i S
&

T
O

hi
o 

D
om

in
ic

an
O

pe
n

Al
m

a
@

Az
us

a 
Pa

ci
fic

Eu
re

ka
Pu

ge
t 

S
ou

nd

 4
 p

.m
.

 N
oo

n
 1

 p
.m

.
6
 p

.m
.

 1
 p

.m
.

 1
2
 p

.m
.

O
ct

. 
3

@
S

te
ve

ns
 P

oi
nt

O
sh

ko
sh

@
La

 C
ro

ss
e

@
W

hi
te

w
at

er
@

S
to

ut
Ea

u 
C

la
ire

R
iv

er
 F

al
ls

Pl
at

te
vi

lle

1
 p

.m
.

 7
 p

.m
.

7
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

O
ct

. 
1
0

@
W

hi
te

w
at

er
@

Pl
at

te
vi

lle
R

iv
er

 F
al

ls
La

 C
ro

ss
e

@
O

sh
ko

sh
S

to
ut

@
S

te
ve

ns
 P

oi
nt

Ea
u 

C
la

ire

3
 p

.m
.

2
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

2
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

O
ct

. 
1
7

Pl
at

te
vi

lle
@

R
iv

er
 F

al
ls

S
te

ve
ns

 P
oi

nt
@

Ea
u 

C
la

ire
La

 C
ro

ss
e

@
O

sh
ko

sh
W

hi
te

w
at

er
@

S
to

ut

3
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
:3

0
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
:3

0
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m

O
ct

. 
2
4

S
to

ut
S

te
ve

ns
 P

oi
nt

@
Pl

at
te

vi
lle

O
sh

ko
sh

@
W

hi
te

w
te

r
@

La
 C

ro
ss

e
@

Ea
u 

C
la

ire
R

iv
er

 F
al

ls

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

2
 p

.m
2
 p

.m
.

1
2
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
2
 p

.m
.

O
ct

. 
3
1

@
O

sh
ko

sh
S

to
ut

Ea
u 

C
la

ire
@

R
iv

er
 F

al
ls

Pl
at

te
vi

lle
@

W
hi

te
w

at
er

@
La

 C
ro

ss
e

@
S

te
ve

ns
 P

oi
nt

7
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

7
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

N
ov

. 
7

La
 C

ro
ss

e
@

Ea
u 

C
la

ire
W

hi
te

w
at

er
@

S
to

ut
@

S
te

ve
ns

 P
oi

nt
R

iv
er

 F
al

ls
Pl

at
te

vi
lle

O
sh

ko
sh

1
1
:3

0
 a

.m
.

1
1
:3

0
 a

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
1
 p

.m
.

3
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

N
ov

. 
1
4

@
R

iv
er

 F
al

ls
W

hi
te

w
at

er
S

to
ut

S
te

ve
ns

 P
oi

nt
Ea

u 
C

la
ire

@
Pl

at
te

vi
lle

@
O

sh
ko

sh
@

La
 C

ro
ss

e

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

2
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

2
 p

.m
.

1
 p

.m
.

E
au

 C
la

ir
e

La
 C

ro
ss

e
O

sh
ko

sh
P

la
tt

e
vi

ll
e

R
iv

e
r 

Fa
ll
s

S
te

ve
ns

 P
o
in

t
S

to
u
t

W
hi

te
w

at
e
r



2009-10 UW-Stout Sports Schedules

http://www.uwstout.edu/athletics Schedules subject to change

Date Opponent Site Time
Fri, Oct 30 St. Norbert^ Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Oct 31 St. Norbert^ Menomonie, WI 4 p.m.
Fri, Nov 6 St. Mary’s University Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Nov 7 St. Thomas Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Nov 13 at St. Scholastica^ Duluth, MN 7 p.m.
Sat, Nov 14 at St. Scholastica^ Duluth, MN 7 p.m.
Fri, Nov 20 UW-Stevens Point^* Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Nov 21 UW-Stevens Point^* Menomonie, WI 4 p.m.
Nov 27-28 at Primelink Tourney Norwich, VT TBA
Fri, Dec 4 at UW-Eau Claire^* Eau Claire, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec 5 UW-Eau Claire^* Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Dec 11 at UW-River Falls^* River Falls, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec 12 at UW-River Falls^* River Falls, WI 7 p.m.
Fri, Jan 8 at Augsburg College Minneapolis, MN 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan 9 at Gustavus Adolphus St. Peter, MN 7 p.m.
Fri, Jan 15 at UW-Superior^* Superior, WI 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Jan 16 at UW-Superior^* Superior, WI 7 p.m.
Fri, Jan 22 St. Olaf Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Jan 29 UW-Superior^* Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Sat, Jan 30 St. Scholastica^ Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Thu, Feb 4 UW-Eau Claire^* Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Feb 5 UW-River Falls^* Menomonie, WI 7:30 p.m.
Fri, Feb 12 at St. Norbert^ Green Bay, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb 13 at UW-Stevens Point^* Stevens Point, WI 7:30 p.m.
Feb 19-20 NCHA Quarterfinals TBA TBA
Sat, Feb 27 NCHA Semi-finals High Seed TBA
Sat, Mar 6 NCHA Championships High Seed TBA
Mar 10, 13 NCAA 1st & 2nd Rounds TBA TBA
Mar 19-20 NCAA Frozen Four Minneapolis, MN TBA
^denotes NCHA game  *denotes WIAC game

Date Opponent Site Time
Mon, Nov 16 at Winona State Winona, MN TBA
Nov 20-21 at Bethel Tourney St. Paul, MN TBA
Nov 28-29 UW-Stout Tourney Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Wed, Dec 2 at UW-Stevens Point* Stevens Point, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec 5 UW-Whitewater* Menomonie, WI 6 p.m.
Wed, Dec 9 UW-La Crosse* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec 12 at UW-Eau Claire* Eau Claire, WI 5 p.m.
Sat, Dec 19 at Viterbo University La Crosse, WI TBA
Sun, Dec 27 at Whitworth University Spokane, WA 3 p.m. (PT)
Mon, Dec 28 at Lewis & Clark College Portland, OR TBA
Wed, Jan 6 at UW-River Falls* River Falls, WI 8 p.m.
Sat, Jan 9 UW-Platteville* Menomonie, WI 6 p.m.
Sat, Jan 16 at UW-Oshkosh* Oshkosh, WI 7 p.m.
Wed, Jan 20 UW-Superior* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan 23 UW-River Falls* Menomonie, WI 6 p.m.
Wed, Jan 27 at UW-La Crosse* La Crosse, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan 30 at UW-Whitewater* Whitewater, WI 6 p.m.
Wed, Feb 3 UW-Stevens Point* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb 6 UW-Oshkosh* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Wed, Feb 10 at UW-Superior* Superior, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb 13 at UW-Platteville* Platteville, WI 6 p.m.
Wed, Feb 17 Silver Lake College Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb 20 UW-Eau Claire* Menomonie, WI 5 p.m.
Feb 23, 25, 27 WIAC Tourney TBA 7 p.m.
Fri, Mar 5-6 NCAA Tourney TBA TBA
Fri, Mar 12-13 NCAA Sectionals TBA TBA
Fri, Mar 19-20 NCAA Final Four TBA TBA
* denotes WIAC game

Date Opponent Site Time
Sun, Nov 15 at St. Cloud State St. Cloud, MN 2 p.m.
Fri, Nov 20 at Cardinal Stritch Milwaukee, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Nov 21 at Carroll College Waukesha, WI 3 p.m.
Tue, Nov 24 at Northwestern College St. Paul, MN 7 p.m.
Sat, Nov 28-29 UW-Stout Tourney Menomonie, WI 5 p.m.
Wed, Dec 2 UW-Stevens Point* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec 5 UW-Whitewater* Menomonie, WI 4 p.m.
Wed, Dec 9 at UW-La Crosse* La Crosse, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Dec 12 at UW-Eau Claire* Eau Claire, WI 3 p.m.
Sun, Dec 27-28 at Trinity University Tourney San Antonio, TX TBA
Wed, Jan 6 at UW-River Falls* River Falls, WI 6 p.m.
Sat, Jan 9 UW-Platteville* Menomonie, WI 4 p.m.
Tue, Jan 12 Northland College Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan 16 at UW-Oshkosh* Oshkosh, WI 5 p.m.
Wed, Jan 20 at UW-Superior* Superior, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan 23 UW-River Falls* Menomonie, WI 4 p.m.
Wed, Jan 27 UW-La Crosse* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Jan 30 at UW-Whitewater* Whitewater, WI 4 p.m.
Wed, Feb 3 at UW-Stevens Point* Stevens Point, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb 6 UW-Oshkosh* Menomonie, WI 5 p.m.
Wed, Feb 10 UW-Superior* Menomonie, WI 7 p.m.
Sat, Feb 13 at UW-Platteville* Platteville, WI 4 p.m.
Sat, Feb 20 UW-Eau Claire* Menomonie, WI 3 p.m.
Feb 23, 25, 27 WIAC Tourney TBA 7 p.m.
Fri, Mar 5-6 NCAA Tourney TBA TBA
Fri, Mar 12-13 NCAA Sectionals TBA TBA
Fri, Mar 19-20 NCAA Final Four Holland, MI TBA
* denotes WIAC game

Date Opponent Site Time
Sat, Sep 5 Simpson College Menomonie, WI 1 pm
Sat, Sep 12 at Jamestown College Jamestown, ND 1 pm
Sat, Sep 26 Eureka College Menomonie, WI 1 pm
Sat, Oct 3 UW-River Falls* Menomonie, WI 1 pm
Sat, Oct 10 at UW-Stevens Point* Stevens Point, WI 1 pm
Sat, Oct 17 UW-Whitewater* Menomonie, WI 3 pm
Sat, Oct 24 at UW-Eau Claire* Eau Claire, WI 1 pm
Sat, Oct 31 at UW-La Crosse* La Crosse, WI 1 pm
Sat, Nov 7 UW-Platteville* Menomonie, WI 3 pm
Sat, Nov 14 at UW-Oshkosh* Oshkosh, WI 2 pm
 *indicates WIAC contest

Date Opponent Site Time
Tue, Sep 1 Augsburg College Menomonie, WI 7 pm
Thu, Sep 3 at North Park University Chicago, IL 7 p.m.
Wed, Sep 9 St. Thomas Menomonie, WI 7 pm
Sat, Sep 12 Augustana College Menomonie, WI Noon
Wed, Sep 16 UW-Eau Claire* Menomonie, WI 4 pm
Fri, Sep 18 UW-Stevens Point* Menomonie, WI 6 pm
Tue, Sep 22 Bethel University Menomonie, WI 7 pm
Sat, Sep 26 at UW-Platteville* Platteville, WI 4 pm
Sun, Sep 27 St. Norbert College Menomonie, WI 3 pm
Wed, Sep 30 at UW-River Falls* River Falls, WI 4 pm
Sat, Oct 3 UW-Oshkosh* Menomonie, WI 4 pm
Tue, Oct 6 at Hamline University St. Paul, MN 4 pm
Sat, Oct 10 at UW-La Crosse* La Crosse, WI 3 pm
Thu, Oct 15 at St. Benedict St. Joseph, MN 4 pm
Sat, Oct 17 at UW-Superior* Superior, WI 2 pm
Sun, Oct 18 St. Catherine Menomonie, WI 4 pm
Wed, Oct 21 at St. Olaf Northfield, MN 3:30 pm
Sat, Oct 24 UW-Whitewater* Menomonie, WI 2 pm
Nov 3, 5, 7 WIAC Tournament High Seed TBA
Wed, Nov 11 NCAA First Round TBA TBA
 *denotes WIAC game

Date Opponent Site Time
Tue, Sep 1 at Northland College Ashland, WI 2 p.m.
Tue, Sep 1 vs. St. Scholastica Ashland, WI 4 p.m.
Sep 4-5 at UW-Eau Claire Tourney Eau Claire, WI TBA
Wed, Sep 9 at St. Catherine St. Paul, MN 7 pm
Sep 11-12 UW-Stout Tourney Menomonie, WI TBA
Fri, Sep 18 UW-Whitewater* Menomonie, WI 7 pm
Sat, Sep 19 UW-Oshkosh* Menomonie, WI Noon
Sep 25-26 at UW-Platteville Tourney Platteville, WI TBA
Fri, Oct 2 UW-Stevens Point* Menomonie, WI 7 pm
Sat, Oct 3 Bethel University Menomonie, WI 2 pm
Sat, Oct 3 Hamline University Menomonie, WI 10 am
Wed, Oct 7 at UW-Superior* Superior, WI 7 pm
Wed, Oct 14 UW-Eau Claire* Menomonie, WI 7 pm
Fri, Oct 16 at UW-La Crosse* La Crosse, WI 7 pm
Sat, Oct 17 at UW-Platteville* Platteville, WI Noon
Wed, Oct 21 at UW-River Falls* River Falls, WI 7 pm
Oct 23-24 at UW-Eau Claire Tourney Eau Claire, WI TBA
Oct 30-31 at UW-River Falls Tourney River Falls, WI TBA
Nov 3, 6, 7 WIAC Tourney High Seed TBA
 *denotes WIAC contest

Date Meet Site Time
Sat, Sep 5 Alumni/Intrasquad Menomonie, WI TBA
Sat, Sep 12 at St. Mary’s Invite Winona, MN 10 a.m.
Sat, Sep 26 at Roy Griak Invite Minneapolis, MN TBA
Fri, Oct 2 at Blugold Invite Colfax, WI TBA
Sat, Oct 17 at Brooks Invite Oshkosh, WI 11 a.m.
Fri, Oct 23 at Lake Wissota Invite Chippewa Falls, WI TBA
Sat, Oct 31 at WIAC Championships Whitewater, WI TBA
Sat, Nov 14 at NCAA DIII Regionals Oshkosh, WI 11 a.m.
Sat, Nov 21 at NCAA DIII Championships TBA TBA

Football

Women's Volleyball

Women's Basketball

Men's Basketball

Men's Ice Hockey

Women's Tennis

Women's Cross Country
Date Meet Site Time
Sat, Sep 5 Alumni/Intrasquad Menomonie, WI TBA
Sat, Sep 12 at St. Mary’s Invite Winona, MN 10 a.m.
Sat, Sep 26 at Roy Griak Invite Minneapolis, MN TBA
Fri, Oct 2 at Blugold Invite Colfax, WI TBA
Sat, Oct 17 at Brooks Invite Oshkosh, WI noon
Fri, Oct 23 at Lake Wissota Invite Chippewa Falls, WI TBA
Sat, Oct 31 at WIAC Championships Whitewater, WI TBA
Sat, Nov 14 at NCAA DIII Regionals Oshkosh, WI Noon
Sat, Nov 21 at NCAA DIII Championships TBA TBA

Men's Cross Country Date Meet Site Time
Mon., Jan. 4 at Winona State Winona, MN 6:30 p.m.
Mon., Jan. 18 at Gustavus Adolphus St. Peter, MN 6 p.m.
Fri., Jan. 22 at UW-Oshkosh Oshkosh, WI 6 p.m.
Fri., Jan. 29 at Iowa State w/BYU Ames, IA TBA
Mon, Feb. 1 Gustavus Adolphus Menomonie, WI 6 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 6 at UW-Whitewater Whitewater, WI 4 p.m.
Fri., Feb. 12 John Zuerlein Invite Menomonie, WI 6 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 21 UW-Eau Claire Menomonie, WI 1 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 27 at Texas Woman’s University Denton, TX 7 p.m.
Sun., March 7 at WIAC/NCGA Regional St. Peter, MN
March 26-27 at NCGA Championships Springfield, MA

Women's Gymnastics

Date Opponent Site Time
Mon, Sep 7 at University of Dubuque Dubuque, Iowa 9 am/noon
Fri, Sep 11 at UW-Whitewater* Whitewater, WI 3:30 p.m.
Sat, Sep 12 at Warhawk Invite Whitewater, WI 9 a.m.
Sun, Sep 13 at Beloit College Beloit, WI 9 a.m.
Sun, Sep 13 vs. Loras College Beloit, WI Noon
Sat, Sep 19 at UW-Oshkosh* Oshkosh, WI 1 p.m.
Sat, Sep 19 vs. Lawrence University Oshkosh, WI 7 p.m.
Wed, Sep 23 UW-River Falls* Menomonie, WI 3:30 p.m.
Sep 25-27 at ITA Tourney St. Peter, MN TBA
Fri, Oct 2 at UW-Eau Claire* Eau Claire, WI 3:30 p.m.
Sat, Oct 3 UW-Stevens Point* Menomonie, WI 10 a.m.
Sat, Oct 17 UW-La Crosse* Menomonie, WI 10 a.m.
Oct 24-25 at WIAC Tourney Madison, WI TBA
 *denotes WIAC dual meets

Admission for UW-Stout students free with ID

Men's & Women's Fall Golf
Date Meet Site Time
Sep 4-5 at Edgewood Invite (M) Janesville, WI TBA
Sep 5-6 at UW-Eau Claire Invite (W) Eau Claire, WI TBA
Sep 12-13 at Wartburg Invite (W) Waverly, IA TBA
Sep 12-13 at Auggie Invite (M) Buffalo Lake, MN TBA
Sep 19-20 at DIII Midwest Classic (W) Lake City, MN TBA
Sep 20-21 at Blugold Invite (M) Eau Claire, WI TBA
Sep 27-28 at Wis. Lutheran Invite (M) Hartford, WI TBA
Oct 3-4 at UW-Stevens Point Invite (W) Stevens Point, WI TBA
Oct 9-11 at WIAC Champs (W) Arkdale, WI TBA

Women's Soccer


